OIPE	ATTORNEY DOCKET No.: 60497.000020	
SEP 0 8 2003 2 RJ 09 - 12 - 2	2003 GE DOCKET No. 125679PT ET	
MAIL STOP ASSEMBLY CORDATION Commissioner for Patents 102550	0840	
P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	se record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies) thereof.	
Name of Conveying Party(ies):		
Chang L. KIM David L. MCDANIEL		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		
2. Name and Address of Party(ies) receiving an interest (assigned Name: Output Outpu	~ ^ ^ . ~ 1	
Country: United States Country: Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? Yes No		
3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Merger Change of Name Verified Translation Security Agreement Other: Execution Date: September 4, 2003		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date(s) of the application is: A. Patent Application No(s).: 10/635,531 B. Patent No(s).:		
Others on additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Tyler Maddry Intellectual Property Department Hunton & Williams LLP 1900 K Street, N.W.; Suite 1200 Suite 1200 Washington, DC 20006-1109 (202) 955-1500 (telephone) (202) 778-2201 (facsimile)	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Application(s): + Patent(s): = Total: 1	
	7. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41) \$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account	
	8. Deposit Account No.:	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
 Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 		
Tyler Maddry Name of Person Signing 7 yh Maddry Signature SEPT. 8, 2003 Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:		

PATENT REEL: 014469 FRAME: 0393

ASSIGNMENT

In accordance with obligations entered into pursuant to an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or other agreement and/or for other good and valuable consideration of which we acknowledge receipt, we, Chang L. KIM at 1813 Kensington Dr. #3, Waukesha, WI 53188, and David L. McDaniel at w316 Northey Road, Douaman, WI 53118, hereby sell and assign to GE Medical Systems Global Technology Co., LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having offices at 3000 N. Grandview Blvd., Waukesha, WI 53188, (hereinafter referred to as "Company"), its successors and assigns our entire respective rights, titles and interests in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by us and described in the application for United States Patent currently entitled

LIGHT GUIDE APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR A DETECTOR ARRAY,
U.S. Serial No. 10/635,531, filed August 7, 2003
Attorney Docket No. 60497.000020
GE Docket No. 125679PT

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 014469 FRAME: 0394

Chang L. KIM	
by you De	te: Sep - 4 - 2003
State ofS	s: 340-86-1476
County of Waukesha	
	20 <u>03</u> , before me personally came the above own as the individual who executed the to me that he executed the same of his own
Seal	Carry Leonard (Notary Public)

David L. McDaniel		
David L Mingries	Date:	SEP-04-2003
State of Wisconsin	SS:	479-68-5936
County of WWAUKESHA		
This 45 day of September, 2003, before me personally came the above named David L. McDaniel to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.		
Seal	Cat	My Beomand (Notary Public)

RECORDED: 09/08/2003